# PEDD043128

(R	equestor's Name)	
(A(	ddress)	
(Ar	ddress)	
(CI	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bi	usiness Entity Nar	me)
(De	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		j
	Office Use On	ly

i.

ł

1



中专品之前。 由自時一角的一种种无式。





## **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Osceola Professional Center, Inc.

# DOCUMENT NUMBER: <u>P9500</u>0043728

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Fred L. Ahern, Jr.

(Name of Contact Person)

Buschman, Ahern, Persons & Bankston

(Firm/Company)

2215 South Third Street, Suite 101 (Address)

Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250 (City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Fred L. Ahern, Jr.at ( 904 )246-9994(Name of Contact Person)(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□\$35 Filing Fee ☑\$43.75 Filing Fee & □\$43.75 Filing Fee & □\$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status (Additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

**MAILING ADDRESS:** 

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 2, 2006

FRED L AHERN, JR 2215 S 3 ST STE 101 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32250

SUBJECT: OSCEOLA PROFESSIONAL CENTER, INC. Ref. Number: P95000043728

We have received your document for OSCEOLA PROFESSIONAL CENTER, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Articles of Dissolution must comply with section 607.1401, Florida Statutes, if the corporation did not commence business or issue shares.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6927.

Tracy Smith Document Specialist

Letter Number: 106A00014701

### <u>EXHIBIT C</u>

### ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

### OF

### OSCEOLA PROFESSIONAL CENTER, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1403 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Dissolution for the purpose of dissolving this corporation:

1. The name of this corporation is Osceola Profession Center, Inc. (the "Company").

2. The dissolution of the Corporation was unanimously approved by the shareholders of the Company on the 18 day of November, 2005.

3. The number of votes cast for dissolution of the Corporation was sufficient for approval.

4. The dissolution of the Corporation shall be effective when filed in the Office of the Florida Secretary of State.

a Florida corporation

Dated this **[8** day of November, 2005.

1

L

 $B_{V}$ : Cro Timothy J. Benner 5 MAR ω M õ

ч

OSCEOLA PROFESSIONAL CENTER, INC.,